NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE REINVESTMENT ZONE NO. 1, CITY OF RIVER OAKS BOARD OF DIRECTORS TUESDAY, OCTOBER 13, 2020 AT 6:30 PM CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 4900 River Oaks Blvd River Oaks, TX 76114

** <u>DUE TO THE COVID-19 PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY THERE MAY OR MAY NOT BE A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS PRESENT IN PERSON AT THE MEETING, INSTEAD THEY MAY PARTICIPATE IN THE MEETING BY TELECONFERENCE, YOU CAN JOIN THIS MEETING FROM YOUR PHONE AT 1-415-655-0001. THE ACCESS CODE IS 126 833 2608.</u>

MEETING LINK:

https://cityofriveroaks.my.webex.com/cityofriveroaks.my/j.php?MTID=m3b8c8f555363eee0645bf670 2d21087c

MEETING NUMBER: 126 833 2608

PASSWORD: YfEp8ip4TC7 (93378474 from phones and video systems)

AGENDA

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM AUGUST 11, 2020 REGULAR MEETING
- C. **PUBLIC HEARING:** TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE (TIRZ) # 1 FUND PROPOSED FY 2021 BUDGET (OCTOBER 1, 2020 SEPTEMBER 30, 2021).
- D. **ACTION FROM PUBLIC HEARING:** CONSIDER APPROVAL OF TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE (TIRZ) # 1 FUND PROPOSED FY 2021 BUDGET (OCTOBER 1, 2020 SEPTEMBER 30, 2021).
- E. ADJOURNMENT

Certification

I do hereby certify that the above notice of meeting of the Board of Directors of the Reinvestment Zone No. 1, City of River Oaks was posted at City Hall, City of River Oaks, 4900 River Oaks Boulevard, River Oaks, Texas 76114 in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code on *Tuesday, October 6, 2020 by 2:00 P.M.*

Paula Luck, City Secretary